ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Plea	ase mark one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	Resolution I		f Request:	5/1/2020
	Гуре of Reques				1		
	Contract/Grai	_	overnmental A	Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text Ame	endment	
					_	and ment	
Ш	Dedication/Va	cation	priation/Suppl	emental	☐ DRMC Change		
in							
2. 7	acceptance, co	h approves, amends, dedica ntract execution, contract an ase Agreement by and betw	nendment, mun	nicipal code chang	e, supplemental request, e	tc.)	
	of the State of River Drive, D	Colorado, as Lessee and Ci enver, CO. DHHA will occ vill have access to shared sp	ty and County o upy approxima	of Denver, as Less tely 2,906 SF of s	or, for a portion of the propace on the first floor as the	perty located a	t 405 S. Platte
3. I	Requesting Age Department of	ency: Finance - Division of Real	Estate				
	Contact Person			Contact por	con to present item at May	or Council and	
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution:		Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council			
		Lisa Lumley		Name:	Lisa Lumley		
En	nail:	lisa.lumley@denvergov.org	5	Email:	lisa.lumley@denver	gov.org	
 6. 7. 	DHHA is better fits City Attorney	iption or background of prelocating to 405 S. Platte Rits growing space needs. assigned to this request (in the present its property is a specific property in the present its present in the present in	Civer Drive to a	ccommodate an e	xpansion in employee base		facility that
	City Council Districts: 7 **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
8.	ror an cont	racis, in our and subinit a	eccompanying	Key Contract 16	This worksheet		
		То	be completed b	y Mayor's Legisle	utive Team:		
Res	olution/Bill Nu	mber: BR20 0670			Date Entered:		

Revised 03/02/18

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Lease Agreement									
Vendor/Contractor Name: Denver Health and Hospital Authority, a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Colorado									
Contract control number: FINAN-202053316-00									
Location: 405 S. Platte River Drive, Denver, CO 80223									
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? □ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many? N/A									
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>amended</u> dates): Lease – 5 Year term from 2/25/2020-2/24/2025									
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):									
		4100 15 1							
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount						
	(A) \$50.00	(B) None	(A+B) \$50.00						
	\$30.00	None	\$30.00						
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date						
	5 years	None	2/24/2025						
Scope of work: N/A									
Has this contr	actor provided these services to t	the City before? Yes No							
Source of funds: N/A									
Is this contrac	et subject to: W/MBE I	OBE SBE XO101 ACDI	BE N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A									
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A									
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:									

Resolution/Bill Number: BR20 0670

Date Entered: _____